2 ’ I g ] I 5 ] 3 3 ] 2 7
REVISION HISTORY
rev] pate | DESCRIPTION [ eco [er
hisED% PRODUCTION RELEASE { 1198 | ax
J
!
TTEMNO. | STARTRACPIN INRAY PIN DESCRIPTION arv.
7 7300194 TN-B72012000 PAD,SEAT IN-87201 1
- p 7300200 80053600 BLUG, KNEE PAD, 75105, §1012 2
3 730-0216 IN-575030300 PAD,FOOT FRAMEWELDED 4
4 7300233 IN-510121500 SHROUD,REAR IN-56100 7
5 7300236 IN-$10121700 PIN, BELT ANCHOR 2
5 7300237 GRYOM10-30A2 TONL SCREW, M1030, SHS S5 2
H 7 730:0292 IN-527003000 CAP, ARMS, IN-52100 2
8 7300316 IN-D21207800 ASSY,SPRING PIN,N-2120 1
9 730-6383 STARTRACH OGO STARTRAC 2
10 730-0384 nstinet [0GOINSTINGT 1
K 730-0385 CAUTION LABEL,CAUTION PINCH POINT 2
] 72 730-0403 122553310 PLACARD INSTRUCTION IN-53310 1
3 730-0551 IN-S33101400 COUNTERBALANCE, IN-53310 1
1 730-0562 IN-D10132800 BUMPER STACK 50MM 2
75 730-0565 1780129500 CAP, END, HANDLE 7
16 7300656 iN-S51102100 GAP50MM 0D 4
e 7 730-0662 IN-521001300 WEIGHT STACK GUIDE RAIL 2
18 730-0673 GB2765005.22 150 15 RBB - 1025 - 14,5,NC.14_68 4
1 7300678 iN-510111200 STOPPER, IN-51011 P
2 730-0680 IN-D10154400 BELT.GUIDEM19X33 1
) 7300702 IN-D10132800 SHROUDUPPER 2
2 730:0704 IN-872001200 CAP, 25MM, ALUMINUM 2
u % 7300718 IN-533100100 WEIGHT STACK FRAME 1
7 7300721 IN-551101000 PULLEY, 75MM 7
% 7300778 IN-S10112000 BELT 1
% 730-0831 IN-S33160200 ASSY,MAIN FRAME 1
7 730.0832 IN-533100300 ASSY PIVOT KNEE ADJUSTMENT T
F % 7300833 IN-533100400 CROSSBEAMUPPER FRAME 1
2 730-0834 IN-533100500 LEVERAGE ARM,U-SHAPE |N-53310 7
30 730-0835 IN-533100600 PIVOT FRAME PULLY BRACKET 1
31 730-0636 IN-533100700 SEAT POSTADJUSTMENTIN-53310 1
) 730.0837 IN-533100800 SHAFT 25767 2
— ) 7300838 IN-533101000 SHAFT MZ5%104 1
) 7300839 IN-533101300 WASHER M10LOCKING IN-53310.58 2
3 730-0840 IN-S33200400 CROSSBEAM,LOWER FRAME 1
3% 730.0845 iN-$21004800 SHROUD MOUNTING,U-STYLE CLIP 5
B 7300848 IN-S33200800 SHAFT25MM X 234 1
3 3 730.0858 83004700 BUMPER, 46X25 7
39 730-0870 CNLMIO.Z6A2-70 SCREW,M10X25 FHMK S 4
M 7300876 DQ12A270 WASHER M12.FENDER SS 1
a1 730-0884 GBATMIBA270 NUT,M16.HEX S5 4
2 730-0885 GBAMBAZ-T0 NUT,M6 JAMHEX 55 2
— 5 730-0887 GBIOM16-40A2-70 SCREWMIBX40,5HS 5 4
i 730-0889 GB7OMB-20A2-7ONL SCREW,_ M8X20, SHC 2
5 7300881 GBTOMB-30A2TONL SCREW, MBX30, SHS.SS i
% 730-0892 GBTOME-55A2-70 SCREW.MBX55,5HS.55 1
@ 730-08% GBTTMB-16A2-70 SCREWMEX16,SET,5S 8
D M 730-0899 GBATEM612A2.70 SCREW,MBX12,BHC.SS 2
4 730-0807 GB93100512 WASHER M10.SPLIT.LOCK,SS 2
50 7300908 GRI510A270 WASHER MIOFLAT.SS [
51 730.0810 CBI5BA2T0 WASHER M8 BELLEVILLE 5§ 8
52 730-0811 HF1642303 ‘ADJUSTMENT HANDLE, COMPRESSION SPING 1
REPLACEMENTS 5 730:012 HF1852100 SPACER 26MM 1D 60MM 0D 2
Tem Star Trac PIN S ey BN iy 54 730-0913 HE3574000 BUMPER 1
8 7300376 ASSYEPRING PINNDT30 TN D21207900 7 5 730-0830 IN-872010600 ASSY EXTENSION ADJUSTMENT, HANDLE 1
3 7300216 PAD.FOOT FRAME WELDED NB75030500 4 56 736.0835 IN-B72011400 ASSY ADJUSTMENT HANDLE END,SLEEVE 1
1 730-0194 PAD,SEAT.IN-B7201 IN-B72012000 ] §7 730-0936 IN-872011700 ASSY,TUBE INSERT, SLEEVE 2
c » 0015t ASSY ENDGAP. 25 A AL N-B72001200 7 58 730-1067 IN-S33100800 STOP.ROMN-533100 1
. 25.4MM, YZGB7710-32'3.2083 B 59 730-1068 IN-533101100 ROLLERLEG,PAD.M140X215 2
SLEEVE RUBBER ZFT &0 7301071 iN-$33201000 LEVERAGE ARM,HANDLE GRIP SLEEVE 2
2 1300215 (T BELT REPLACEMENT IN-521002500 535 &1 730-1099 M01402000 BUSHING, 12MM IDX 13MM 2
A IN-510121700 2 52 730-1102 NM12A2-70 NYLOC SELF LOCKING NUT, ST STL A21SO 1
GB70M10"30A2.70 7 5 730-1103 NMBAZ70 NUT,M8 NYLON PATCH,SS 3
57 7300153 KIT. SEAT SLEEVE G;’;fﬁ;?;g\z‘m_m ! 6 TR0A104 NM10AZ-70 NUT.MIDNYLON PATCH S 1
o . & 7301108 PNLMI0-80A2-70 SCREW,MI0X80,8H.5S 2
T : 66 7301112 PNLM10.130A2-70 SCREW_M10x130, BH, S8 5
” 730.0229 KIT, PULLEY REPLACEMENT, 76 PNLMT0'6382.70 T [ 7301118 PNLMI0-30A2:70 SCREW, M10, BHC, HK, S5 2
MM, SINGLE NVTORETS 7 &8 7301119 PNLMT0-35A2-70 SCREW, M10x35_BH. S 2
GB9S10AZ-70 3 59 7304121 FNLMT045A2 SCREW MIOX45,BHC,55 2
NB72010500 70 7301122 PNLMI0-63A2-70 SCREW MI0X63,BHC,5S 8
IN-B72011400 7 730-1134 PNLM12-184A2-70 SCREW M12X184,8HC.S5 1
55 7300251 KITADIUSTMENT HANDLE, IN- FF1642303 EBER £ 5% 5 g g g 7 7301138 PNLME2082.70 SCREW,MEX20,BHC,55 5
GB70MB'55A2.70 e @ @ o £ ?g @ A 73 7301149 SABJKIEC HEIM JOINT, BOLT 4
GESEBA270 BE o ame © 7 7301155 VZGBI71032x32082 SCREW, 10-32X3.2, SET 3
IN-D33400900 1 HOTEE O PHOPRICTARY SECRUANY Docuﬁéﬁgﬁﬂégﬁ 75 730-1333 730-4333 SHROUD,LNL,S3320 1
IT80053500 1 S RN SO e e ) 76 7301400 7304400 WSALNL225L8.15H 1
27 730-0305 KIT, KNEE PAD, IND3340 G’;’;ﬁﬁ‘;go } AUTGZED B (ISDIBE. GBA STARTIAC 77 7301491 7301491 LABELNSTRUCTIONS,LOCK N LOAD 1
! T
GBO310DG12 7 CLASS A ANCES OB WEACUARE OF A DAGTH ARE. ] Méggeggﬁl‘ T UNISEN, INC. DBA 14410 Myford Road
PRLMIG-3030A270 7 wow BT T T8 P T | @ —g irvine CA 92606
730.0317 KIT, KNEE ADJUSTMENT PLATE, IN :xg?gl?ﬁgg 1 FINE 2005 { 2005 201 {2015 | w02 f 203 [ 205 | — — e b
58 83310 SBTOVESIAST0 2 weon] X ] 201 | 01 ] w02 | 205 | 05 | w06 | 312 | = |FINISH o T s T o 191L-53310-13BSS [ _a
NA 7300185 KIT, FARDWARE, IN-53310 A a comee] | w0z | 03 | 205 | w08 [ 012 | o1 ] 55 | o | Son i Aty A SLVER (P FULLER) UPHOLSTERY COLOR: STAR - |CHEGKED. f/2, 1IN S35 AT PULL DOWN,LNL
coigee] | ws | ot Jasfaas | o | | # [Eos NA P WA oM, "} SCHE 7333 [GHEeT 1 0F 1| SFEETSEE B

| 8

| 4

2 | 1






